
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024 - 2025                    

MONTH DATE DAY DESCRIPTION

AUGUST

26 Aug Monday

Orientation Day - Year 1, Year 3 and Year 5 
Orientation Day - EYFS1 & 2 Stay and Play

Orientation Day - All Year 7 & Year 12 students and New students 
only in Year 8, Year 9 & Year 10

27 Aug Tuesday
Orientation Day - Year 2, Year 4 and Year 6
Orientation Day - EYFS1 & 2 Stay and Play

First Day for All Secondary students

28 Aug Wednesday First Full Day All Primary Students
EYFS will have a staggered start (more info will follow)

OCTOBER 14 Oct (Monday) - 18 Oct (Friday) HALF-TERM BREAK

DECEMBER

2 & 3 Dec Monday & Tuesday UAE National Day Holiday*

13 Dec Friday Last Day of Term 1

16 Dec (Monday) - 3 Jan (Friday) WINTER HOLIDAY

JANUARY 6 Jan Monday First Day of Term 2

FEBRUARY
10 Feb (Monday) - 12 Feb (Wednesday) HALF-TERM BREAK

28 Feb Friday Ramadan begins

MARCH

21 Mar Friday Last Day of Term 2

31 Mar (Monday) - 1 Apr (Tuesday) Possibly Eid Al Fitr*

24 Mar (Monday) - 4 Apr (Friday) SPRING HOLIDAY

APRIL 7 Apr Monday First Day of Term 3

JUNE
5 (Thursday) - 6 (Friday) Jun Possibly Eid Al Adha*

27 Jun Friday Last Day of Term 3 

TOTAL SCHOOL DAYS 182

*Public holidays are announced by the UAE government and are subject to change.


